CITY OF HAMILTON MOTION

Council: June 12, 2024

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR M. TADESON.....

SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR T. McMEEKIN.....

City of Hamilton Advocacy at the Association of Municipalities of Ontario (AMO) Annual Conference taking place in Ottawa, Ontario in August, 2024

WHEREAS, the Association of Municipalities of Ontario (AMO) works to make municipal governments stronger and more effective, which supports and enhances strong and effective municipal government in Ontario;

WHEREAS, through AMO, Ontario's 444 municipalities work together to achieve shared goals and meet common challenges; and

WHEREAS, through AMO's policy development, cost-saving programs, conferences and training opportunities, AMO provides municipal officials with tools to succeed, and programs to help maximize taxpayer dollars.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- (a) That Councillors Hwang, Kroetsch, Cassar and Nann be selected as the City of Hamilton's representatives at the Association of Municipalities of Ontario (AMO) Annual Conference taking place in Ottawa, Ontario in August 18-21, 2024; and,
- (b) That Council assumes all costs associated with Councillors Hwang, Kroetsch, Cassar and Nann's attendance at the Association of Municipalities of Ontario (AMO) Annual Conference in Ottawa, Ontario from the General Legislative Budget (300100).